

PLEASE RETURN TO: NETWORK FUNDING CORPORATION 9700 RICHMOND AVENUE, SUITE 320 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

	Space Above This Lir	e For Recording Data]  MOATES Loan Number 132-0383
AS	SIGNMENT C	F MORTGAGE
STATE OF ALABAMA	)( )(	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)(	
The undersigned, the presen	t legal and equital	ole owner and holder of that one certain Promissory
		ORED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND 00/100ths
•		executed by JOSEPH M. MOATESAND WIFE, and OKGREEN LANE, PELHAM, ALABAMA 35124,
		ORPORATION, whose address is 9700 RICHMOND
<b>*</b> *		aid Note being secured by a Mortgage of even date
		WIFE, and KATHY B. MOATES, recorded in Book,
		(or as No. ) of the
2.00208E +16	Records of	<del></del>
against the following described rea	al property, to wit	

LOT 8, IN BLOCK 5, IN INDIAN SPRING RANCH, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE N 1/2 OF THE SE 1/4 AND THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 29; A PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 OF SECTION 28; A PART OF E 1/2 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTIONB 32; AND A PART OF THE W 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 33; ALL IN TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH OF RANGE 2 WEST, SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA; ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF PREPARED BY A.A WINTERS, REGISTERED SURVEYOR, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA, ON SEPTEMBER 26, 1958 IN MAP RECORD 4, PAGE 29.

also known by street and number as: 80 BROOKGREEN LANE, PELHAM, ALABAMA 35124

GV5005-1

(page 1 of 2 pages)

for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has TRANSFERRED and ASSIGNED, GRANTED and CONVEYED and by these presents TRANSFERS, ASSIGNS, GRANTS and CONVEYS unto

	N MORTGAGE CORPORATION
whose address is	
P.O. ROX 78509	PHOENIX, AZ. 85062-8509
the above-described Note, securing the payment there	together with all liens and any superior title held by the undersigned
EXECUTED on	AUGUST 5, 2002
	NETWORK FUNDING CORPORATION
	By:
	Typed Name: RHONDA HICKMAN
	Title: <u>SECRETARY</u>
STATE OF TEXAS  I, said state, hereby certify	, COUNTY OF HARRIS , in and for said county in that, whose name as
<del></del>	of a
me on this day that, being	to the foregoing conveyance, and who is know to me, acknowledged before g informed of the contents of the conveyance,, as such officer and with ame voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.
Given under my hand this	day of, 20
	Notary Public
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u>	, COUNTY OF <u>HARRIS</u> ,
The foregoing instrument RHONDA HICKMAN	was acknowledged before me this <u>5</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , <u>2002</u> , by  as <u>SECRETARY</u> of NETWORK
FUNDING CORPORATION	on behalf of said entity.  Notary Public Not
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PRE	PARED BY:
GREGG & VALBY, L.L.P.	
1700 WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUI HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027	CYNDY L. RODDY  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires  May 06, 2006

GV5005-2

(page 2 of 2 pages)